FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORI	11-1	6-1998	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COM and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TF				i atom c	ind Hadema	ik Ollice
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Ad	***************************************			▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Papents ar.	100	378116	original	documents or cor	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	-	į.	2. Name and add		• • • • •	•	
John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company, dba AKA John Hancock Financial Services and John Hancock			Name: WellPoint Health Networks Inc. Internal Address: 21555 Oxnard Street				
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Other			i City: <u>Woodlan</u>	nd Hills	_State:CA	ZIP:9	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	_	e of Name	☐ General Pa ☐ Limited Par ☐ Corporation ☐ Other If assignee is not domici is attached:	artnership rtnership n-State	Delaware	epresetative de	
Execution Date: 12 October 1998			(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & ad		_	.) 	
Application number(s) or pate A. Trademark Application No.			B. Trademark	k Registratio		j	
	Additio	nal numbers atta	iched? ☐ Yes 🎾 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number registrations in		ions and	1	
Name:Harris Zimme	rman						
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.0</u> 0	3	_
/13/1 998 JSHABAZZ 00000045 260265	1751505		Enclosed				
FC:481 40.00 CH			∆ Authorized	to be char	rged to deposit a	account	
Street Address: 1330 B	roadway, Suite	710	8. Deposit accou		:		
City: 0akland St	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP:	94612					
		DO NOT USE	**************************************	copy of this p	page if paying by de	posit accoun	t)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.		egoing informa	ation is true and con	rect and an	y attached copy	' is a true c	copy of
Harris Zimmermar Name of Person Signing		pages including o	Signature cover sheet, attachments	s, and docume	2	ober 23, Date	1998
Pharmacy Access M			equired cover sheet in				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company, dba AKA John Hancock Financial Services and John Hancock a corporation with its principal business address of 200 Clarendon Street, Boston, Massachusetts, is the owner of the following United States Registration:
Mark Reg. No.
PHARMACYACCESS 1.751.505
WHEREAS, WellPoint Health Networks Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal business address of 21555 Oxnard Street, Woodland Hills, California 91367, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said mark and the registration thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company, dba AKA John Hancock Financial Services and John Hancock does hereby assign to the said WellPoint Health Networks Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark.
This assignment shall be effective as of March 1, 19 97
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company, dba AKA John Hancock Financial Services and John Hancock has hereunto set its hand this 12th day of October 1998.
John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company, dba AKA John Hancock Financial Services and John Hancock
Name & Title: Thomas E. Molony Chief Financial Officer
State of Massachusetts] ss. County of Suffolk]
On this 12th day of October , 1998, before me, personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.
Carnela L. Danies

Notary Public in and for said County and State

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0220